



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-5303	Version:	1	Name:	Dist 4 Sup Imp 03-7BLDG-05-MG
Type:	Supplemental Improvement Resolution (Highway)			Status:	Approved
File created:	9/9/2014			In control:	Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is now a Transportation Committee)
On agenda:	10/8/2014			Final action:	11/19/2014
Title:	PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Supplemental Improvement

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: New storage building and existing building rehabilitation for Maintenance District #4.

Location: in the Village of Orland Park and Unincorporated Palos Township.

Section: 03-7BLDG-05-MG

County Board District: 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$1,700,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund 600-585 Account

Board Approved Date and Amount: 11/4/2003, \$6,000,000.00

Increased Amount: \$1,700,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$7,700,000.00

Summary:

This improvement, as proposed, consisted of construction of a new metal maintenance vehicle storage building as well as the rehabilitation of existing buildings and shall include excavation, foundations, fire suppression system installation, mechanical, HVAC, plumbing and electrical appurtenances, storm drainage and sanitary system modifications, utility relocation, landscaping, existing roof and perimeter parapet wall replacement, design engineering by an outside engineer, in-house review, construction engineering and other necessary appurtenances to complete the project.

On 11/4/2003, your Honorable Body approved an Improvement Resolution appropriating \$6,000,000.00. Additional funding is needed due to subsequent expansion of the improvement scope to include additional building improvements and repairs, site plan changes and additional design engineering for LEED certification. The construction was completed on 10/24/2007. This supplement improvement for the amount of \$1,700,000.00 is necessary for accounting closure.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is now a Transportation Committee)	recommend for approval	Pass
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	
10/8/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Supplemental Improvement

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: New storage building and existing building rehabilitation for Maintenance District #4.

Location: in the Village of Orland Park and Unincorporated Palos Township.

Section: 03-7BLDG-05-MG

County Board District: 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$1,700,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund 600-585 Account

Board Approved Date and Amount: 11/4/2003, \$6,000,000.00

Increased Amount: \$1,700,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$7,700,000.00

Summary:

This improvement, as proposed, consisted of construction of a new metal maintenance vehicle storage building as well as the rehabilitation of existing buildings and shall include excavation, foundations, fire suppression system installation, mechanical, HVAC, plumbing and electrical appurtenances, storm drainage and sanitary system modifications, utility relocation, landscaping, existing roof and perimeter parapet wall replacement, design engineering by an outside engineer, in-house review, construction engineering and other necessary appurtenances to complete the project.

On 11/4/2003, your Honorable Body approved an Improvement Resolution appropriating \$6,000,000.00. Additional funding is needed due to subsequent expansion of the improvement scope to include additional building improvements

and repairs, site plan changes and additional design engineering for LEED certification. The construction was completed on 10/24/2007. This supplement improvement for the amount of \$1,700,000.00 is necessary for accounting closure.